adresses sus indiquées pour la version électronique. Toutefois, la soumission en ligne est 

conditionnée par le payement des frais d’achat du dossier de Demande de Cotation DC. 

8. Coût prévisionnel 
Le coût prévisionnel de l’opération, à l’issue des études préalables est de 35 000 000 XAF 
(Trente-cinq millions de franc CFA) Toutes Taxes Comprises (TTC). 

9. Cautionnement de soumission   
Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives un cautionnement de 

soumission timbré accompagné du récépissé CDEC, acquitté à la main, délivré par un organisme

[...]

(RQ) on the COLEPS or PRIDESOFT platforms, available at the addresses indicated above for 

the electronic version. However, the online bidding is subject to the payment of the purchase 

fees of the Request for Quotation File (RQF).  

8- Estimated cost 

The estimated cost of the operation following preliminary studies is thirty five million 
(35.000.000) F CFA  

9- Bid bond  

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a hand-endorsed stamped bid bond 

accompagnied by CDEC receipt, issued by a financial body or institution approved by the 

Minister in charge of finance to issue bonds for public contracts and whose list appears in